AMENDM	ENT OF SOLICITATION	/MODIFICATION (OF CONTRAC	T	1. Contract ID Code		Page of Pages	
2 AMENDMEN	T MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PROJECT NO.	1 4	
		NOV 17, 2015	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PR			C. I ROSEOT NO.	(ii applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	000SB	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE					
	ST OF STDS AND TECHNOLOGY	0000B	See Block 6	טון ווע	ther than item of	CODE		
100 BUREAU	DRIVE STOP 1640		See Block 6					
BUILDING 301	ROOM B129 RG MD 20899-1640							
GAITTEROBO	NG IVID 20033-1040							
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., S	Street, Country, State and Z	(IP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITAT	ION NO.	
NEUSTAR, INC 21575 RIDGET		DUNS: 11		(*/	-			
STERLING VA		Cage Cod	le: 3DXC3					
					9B. DATED (S	EE ITEM 11)		
					100 11051515			
				×	10A. MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRA SB1335-14-CN-0		
202-533-2680								
2005	1.	- AOU ITY OODE			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) FEB 28, 2014			
CODE 000071		ACILITY CODE			100	28, 2014	2014	
	11. THIS	ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLIC	ITATIONS			
The above	numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in item 14. The ho	ur and date specified	for rec	eipt of offers 🗀	is extended, Li	s not extended.	
	nowledge receipt of this amendment p							
(a) By completing	ng items 8 and 15, and returning ate letter or telegram which includes a	copies of amendment; (t reference to the solicitation	o) By acknowledging i and amendment num	receipt nhers l	of this amendme	nt on each copy of t	ne offer submitted;	
RECEIVED AT	THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE	RECEIPT OR OFFERS P	RIOR TO THE HOUR	RAND	DATE SPECIFIE	D MAY RESULT IN	REJECTION OF	
YOUR OFFER.	If by virtue of this amendment your de er makes reference to the solicitation a	sire to change an offer alre	ady submitted, such	change	e may be made by	telegram or letter,	provided each	
	NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If		received prior to trie	орели	g riour and date s		on Amount: \$0.00	
See Schedule	}				Mo		ed Amount: \$0.00	
13. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION	ON OF CONTRACTS/ORDI	ERS. IT MODIFIES T	HE CC	NTRACT/ORDE	R NO. AS DESCRIE	BED IN ITEM 14.	
Check One	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSU		ify authority) THE CH	ANGE	S SET FORTH IN	ITEM 14 ARE MAD	DE IN THE	
	CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	M 10A.						
					10.000		1234 12-97	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).							
						. 103(b).		
~	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
X	52.243-1 Changes Fixed-Price							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.								
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)								
	of this modification is to:							
1) Suspend Section C.1.6 (operation of the kids.us namespace) in the Statement of Work for the remainder of the base 3 year period and option								
periods. 2) This modification is at no cost to the Government. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.								
2) 11110 1110 0111	satisfied at the oper to the operation	iona / al out of torrito and		0110110	904.			
Except as provided	d herein, all terms and conditions of the docume	ent referenced in item 9A or 10A,	as heretofore changed, rer	mains ur	nchanged and in full fo	orce and effect.		
	ID TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)					NG OFFICER (Type	e or print)	
Steven M. Boyce			CLARENCE HAR					
Vice President, Finance & Treasurer			202-482-0028 C	Harris	on@ntia.doc.gov			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DAT			D 16B. UNITED STA	ATES (OF AMERICA -	16C. DATE S	SIGNED	
							no may 30000 (200 779)	
/1 "0			(1)	7	. //	NOV 17,	2015	
Stew M. Boy	æ	Nov 19, 2015	John 1	TW	wi//.			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(*)	(Signature of C	ontract	ing Officer)	·		

ITEM NO.	CURRI IECICERVIORO	OHANTIM	1160=	LINET PRICE :	41101
HEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE \$	AMOUNT \$
	Accounting and Appropriation Data:				
	61.13.0011.010102000.1200011.100.				
	04000000000000000.25990000.000000				
	Cost Applied: \$0.00				
	(Changed Line Item)				
	Neustar's final proposal submitted on 2/20/14 with the amendment submitted on 2/21/14 is attached and incorporated into this contract by reference. Within 90 days of award, Neustar, Inc. will enter into agreement with the Department to carry out and operate the kids.us domain in accordance with Dot Kids Act. Section C.1.6 in the SOW is suspended for the remainder of the base period and option periods.	NTE			
001	The Contractor shall provide centralized management and coordination of registry, registrar (where specified), database, and information services for the usTLD in accordance with the Statement of Work (SOW).Period of Performance: Base 3 year period plus two (2) one (1) year option periods (5 years).	1.00	EA	0.00	0.
	Period of Performance: 03/01/2014 to 02/28/2017 Pricing Option: Firm-Fixed-Price				
	(Changed Line Item)				
002	The Contractor shall provide centralized management and coordination of registry, registrar (where specified), database, and information services for the usTLD in accordance with the Statement of Work (SOW).	NTE 1.00	EA	0.00	OI 0.
	Period of Performance: 03/01/2017 to 02/28/2018 Pricing Option: Firm-Fixed-Price		:		
	(Changed Line Item)				
003	The Contractor shall provide centralized management and coordination of registry, registrar (where specified), database, and information services for the usTLD in accordance with the Statement of Work (SOW).	NTE 1.00	EA	0.00	OF 0.
	Period of Performance: 03/01/2018 to 02/28/2019 Pricing Option: Firm-Fixed-Price				
	11/2011				

Table of Contents

SECTION			ł
. 1	GENERAL AWARD	INFORMATION	4

SECTION

. 1 GENERAL AWARD INFORMATION

GENERAL AWARD INFORMATION

- 1. Type of Order: This is a no-cost contract modification
- 2. Contractor's Point of Contact:

Name: Terri Claffey

Phone Number: 202-533-2915 Email: Terri.Claffey@neustar.biz

3. NTIA Technical Point of Contact

Name: N/A Phone: Email:

4. NTIA Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) if Applicable:

Name: Elizabeth Bacon Phone: 202-482-2097

Email: EBacon@ntia.doc.gov

5. NIST Alternative Contracting Officer's Representative (ACOR) if Applicable:

Name: N/A Phone Number:

Email:

6. NIST Contracting Officer

Name: Clarence Harrison Jr Phone Number: 202-482-0028 Email: CHarrison@ntia.doc.gov

8. Designated Government Official

a. ___Technical POC/Administrative Officer

- b. X_COR/ACOR
- c. ____Contracting Officer
- 9. Invoices Require CO Approval: No.

There will be no invoices submitted as this a no-cost contract.

- 10. Extended Test/Acceptance Period: N/A
- 11. Additional Information: None